Sandown Planning Board PO Box 1756 Sandown, NH 03873

February 12, 2019

NOTICE OF DECISION

Owner: Christopher Tammany

Agent: Kevin Hatch, Cornerstone Survey Associates

Tax Map: Tax Map 15, Lot 6 Location: 14 Cranberry Meadow Sandown, NH, 03873

On February 5, 2019 the Sandown Planning Board voted to conditionally approve an application for a minor subdivision submitted by Christopher Tammany. The property is shown on Sandown Tax Map 15, Lot 6 and is located at 14 Cranberry Meadow Road, Sandown, NH.

The following conditions apply:

- Revise text of plan notes NO. 11 and 15 to reflect subject waivers were granted on 2/5/2019.
- Maintain Positive PREA Account Balance.
- Correct spelling of word "August" in text of note NO. 6 on sheet 1.

Ernie Brown, Chairman Sandown Planning Board

First R. Brown

Posted: Town Clerk, Post Office, Town Hall

Cc: Board of Selectmen, Building Inspector, Conservation Commission, Road Agent